available with the State Government under Calamity Relief Fund, as determined by the Ministry of
Home Affairs. In addition, an amount of Rs. 15.00 crore was approved from the special component of

National Rural Drinking Water Programme.
Fund allocation and centrally sponsored schemes for Bihar
2893. SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated under Centrally sponsored schemes specially under Agriculture
Development, Food Mission and Bagawani Mission to Bihar during financial years 1998-2004 and

2004-10, scheme-wise and year-wise;

(b) the amount released against above allotment during above period, scheme-wise and

year-wise; and

(c) the amount spent by Government of Bihar against above release, scheme-wise and

year-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (PROF. K.V. THOMAS): (a)
to (c) Statement indicating the scheme-wise and year-wise amount allocated, released and
expenditure reported by the State Government of Bihar under Food Security Mission, Bagawani
Mission (National Horticulture Mission) and other Centrally sponsored schemes of Department of

Agriculture & Cooperation during 1998-2004 and 2004 to 2010 is given in the statement.
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The amount allocated, released and expenditure under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes

Statement

being implement In the Bihar during 1998-99 to 2010-11

(Rs. in lakh)
SI.No. Name of scheme 1998-99 and 1999-2000 2000-2001 2001-2002 2002-03
Allocation  Release Exp. Allocation  Release Exp. Allocation  Release Exp. Allocation Release Exp.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14
1 National Food Started from 2007-08

Security Mission
2 National Started from 2005-06

Horticulture

Mission

Micro Irrigation Started from 2005-06
4 National Started from 2005-06

Bamboo Mission
5 Support to Started from 2005-06

Extension for

Extension Reforms

(ATMA)
6 Macro Management

of Agriculture Started from 2001-02 2400.00 1250.00 1879.16
7 Integrated scheme Started from 2004-05

of Oilseeds,
Pulses, Oil Palm
and Maize (ISOPOM)
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-

2 3 4 5

7

8

9

1

National Project
on Management of
Soil Health and
Fertility

Starrted from 2008-09

SINo.

2003-2004
Release

Name of scheme

Allocation Exp.

Allocation

2004-2005
Release

Exp.

Allocation

2005-06
Release

Exp.

Allocation

2006-2007

Release

Exp.

National Food
Security Mission
National
Horticulture
Mission

Micro Irrigation
National
Bamboo Mission

Support to
Extension for
Extension Reforms
(ATMA)

Macro
Management
of Agriculture

Integrated

scheme of

Qilseeds, Pulses,

Oil Palm and

Maize (ISOPOM)
National Project

on Management

of Soil Health and Fertility

1800.00 900.00 1573.84

1800

290

1786.51

145.00

1281.29

421.65

8448.16

1700.00

245.00

3100.00

176.00

850.00

245.00

2.93

47.47

1114.09

149.97

115631.20

798.00

2170.00

385.00

3500.00

2482.10

239.10

1564.37

385.00

2403.91

56.90

2083.55

528.37
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SlI. No. Name of scheme

2007-2008

2008-2009

2009-2010

2010-2011

1 National Food
Security Mission

2 National
Horticulture
Mission
Micro Irrigation

4 National
Bamboo Mission

5 Support to
Extension for
Extension
Reforms
(ATMA)

6 Macro
Management
of Agriculture

7 Integrated
scheme of
Qilseeds, Pulses,
QOil Palm and
Maize (ISOPOM)

8 National Project
on Managemenet
of Soil Health
and Fertility

Allocation
3631.00

10771.57

2359.00

2400.00

1100.00

Release
3631.00

269.72

0.00
543.81

1463.00

3042.14

1100.00

Exp.
1331.00

2342.56

35.14
410.39

266.72

2184.62

813.77

Allocation
10961.00

14235.47

0.00

2771.90

3900.00

800.00

Release
8105.00

3122.48

0.00

2255.76

4593.03

800.00

Exp.
4282.00

2786.86

48.20
0.00

1668.92

4514.75

1218.54

Allocation
7449.00

3825.00

2761.44

3900.00

859.66

1247.60

Release
4414.00

2435.17

0.00
0.00

1246.54

3814.75

859.66

904.68

Exp.
8998.00

4016.46

27.30
0.00

2076.19

4279.92

677.99

Allocation
7717.00

3825.00

0.00

5857.48

Release
1618.00

1918.24

299.36

342.91

Exp.

123.62

616.00
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