available with the State Government under Calamity Relief Fund, as determined by the Ministry of Home Affairs. In addition, an amount of Rs. 15.00 crore was approved from the special component of National Rural Drinking Water Programme.

## Fund allocation and centrally sponsored schemes for Bihar

2893. SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

- (a) the amount allocated under Centrally sponsored schemes specially under Agriculture Development, Food Mission and Bagawani Mission to Bihar during financial years 1998-2004 and 2004-10, scheme-wise and year-wise;
- (b) the amount released against above allotment during above period, scheme-wise and year-wise; and
- (c) the amount spent by Government of Bihar against above release, scheme-wise and year-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (PROF. K.V. THOMAS): (a) to (c) Statement indicating the scheme-wise and year-wise amount allocated, released and expenditure reported by the State Government of Bihar under Food Security Mission, Bagawani Mission (National Horticulture Mission) and other Centrally sponsored schemes of Department of Agriculture & Cooperation during 1998-2004 and 2004 to 2010 is given in the statement.

Statement

The amount allocated, released and expenditure under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes being implement In the Bihar during 1998-99 to 2010-11

(Rs. in lakh)

SI.No.	Name of scheme	1998-99 and 1999-2000			2000-2001			2001-2002				2002-03		
		Allocation	Release	Exp.	Allocation	Release	Exp.	Allocation	Release	Exp.	Allocation	Release	Exp.	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
	National Food Security Mission					Started from 2007-08								
	National Horticulture Mission					Starte	ed from 20	05-06						
3	Micro Irrigation					Starte	ed from 20	05-06						
	National Bamboo Mission					Starte	ed from 20	05-06						
	Support to Extension for Extension Reforms (ATMA)					Starte	ed from 20	05-06						
	Macro Management of Agriculture					Starte	ed from 20	01-02			2400.00	1250.00	1879.16	
	ntegrated scheme of Oilseeds, Pulses, Oil Palm and Maize (ISOPON	1)				Starte	ed from 20	04-05						

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
8	National Project on Management of Soil Health and Fertility					Starr	ted from 20	008-09					
SI No	. Name of scheme	ne 2003-2004		2004-2005			2005-06			2006-2007			
		Allocation	Release	Exp.	Allocation	Release	Exp.	Allocation	Release	Exp.	Allocation	Release	Exp.
1	National Food Security Mission National							8448.16	3100.00	2.93	11531.20	3500.00	2403.91
	Horticulture Mission												
3	Micro Irrigation											2482.10	0.00
4	National Bamboo Mission												
5	Support to Extension for Extension Reforms (ATMA)								176.00	47.47	798.00	239.10	56.90
6	Macro Management of Agriculture	1800.00	900.00	1573.84	1800	1786.51	1281.29	1700.00	850.00	1114.09	2170.00	1564.37	2083.55
7	Integrated scheme of Oilseeds, Pulses, Oil Palm and Maize (ISOPOM)				290	145.00	421.65	245.00	245.00	149.97	385.00	385.00	528.37
8	National Project on Management of Soil Health and Fo	ertility											

SI. No. Name of scheme		2007-2008			2008-2009				2009-2010		2010-2011		
		Allocation	Release	Exp.	Allocation	Release	Exp.	Allocation	Release	Exp.	Allocation	Release	Exp.
1	National Food Security Mission	3631.00	3631.00	1331.00	10961.00	8105.00	4282.00	7449.00	4414.00	8998.00	7717.00	1618.00	
2	National Horticulture Mission	10771.57	269.72	2342.56	14235.47	3122.48	2786.86	3825.00	2435.17	4016.46	3825.00		123.62
3	Micro Irrigation	0.00	0.00	35.14	0.00		48.20	0.00	0.00	27.30	0.00	0.00	
4	National Bamboo Mission		543.81	410.39		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00			
5	Support to Extension for Extension Reforms (ATMA)	2359.00	1463.00	266.72	2771.90	2255.76	1668.92	2761.44	1246.54	2076.19			
6	Macro Management of Agriculture	2400.00	3042.14	2184.62	3900.00	4593.03	4514.75	3900.00	3814.75	4279.92	5857.48	1918.24	
7	Integrated scheme of Oilseeds, Pulses, Oil Palm and Maize (ISOPOM)	1100.00	1100.00	813.77	00.008	800.00	1218.54	859.66	859.66	677.99		299.36	
8	National Project on Managemenet of Soil Health and Fertility							1247.60	904.68			342.91	616.00